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B I S H O P  C H A T A R D  H I G H  S C H O O L ,

a dynamic educational environment for young men and 

women with different life experiences, is directed to the 

success of each student, focused on the growth of the 

whole person, and modeled on the teachings of Jesus 

Christ and the Catholic Church.

Bishop Chatard High School prepares students for a life-long 

commitment to faith, learning, leadership and service.

OUR MISSION
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Dear Trojans Supporters,

Since our last Annual Report, much has happened and much has changed at Bishop Chatard. We had a whirlwind 
first three quarters of school with students again achieving at remarkable levels academically and in their 
extracurricular activities. And then, as in so many other areas of society, school life, as we have known it, came to 
a screeching halt. Thankfully, our preparedness for eLearning paid off as our gifted and dedicated teachers were 
able to deliver the curriculum and students were able to successfully complete their courses and receive college 
credit for their AP and Dual credit classes at the same rate as they have historically. And, thanks be to God, we 
were able to complete all of the class retreats before the shutdown.

The members of the class of 2020 were challenged with finishing their time here without all of the special Spring 
extracurricular events that they have looked forward to for the past four years:  our Spring musical, concert, sports, 
prom, baccalaureate and graduation. All was not lost however, as, on a beautiful evening on July 23, we held 
Bishop Chatard’s 56th commencement ceremony in our newly completed stadium to the delight of the Class of 
2020 and their parents. 

On the financial side, we had current school families who were economically impacted by the pandemic. In 
response, we asked the Bishop Chatard community to help us help these families keep their students in school 
with the “Trojans Helping Trojans” fundraiser and were overwhelmed (but not surprised) with the generosity of 
this great community.  

We are truly blessed to have such a generous and caring community who make possible the Bishop Chatard 
whole person formation experience with their financial and prayerful support. And, despite all the challenges 
of the pandemic, we are confident that this great community will continue to support the important work of this 
school we all love and cherish.

May Our Lord bless you and keep you,

B C H S  A n n u a l  R e p o r t

BILL SAHM 
P r e s i d e n t
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ALL-EVENT  
PREMIER SPONSOR

ALL-EVENT TROJAN SPONSOR

CHATARD-A-BRATION ROYAL SPONSOR

Chatard-A-Bration White SponsorS

Mike & Heather

McGinley

THE DUFFY FAMILY

A fantastic crowd came dressed to impress at this 
year’s Roaring Twenties-themed Chatard-A-Bration! 
Guests dined, danced and, of course, bid on unique 
auction items found nowhere but the Bishop Chatard 
live and silent auction. We didn’t know at the time 
that this would be our last large community gathering 
before COVID-19 changed the way we live, and we 
are grateful to have had this time to enjoy the Bishop 
Chatard community together.

Bishop Chatard extends a sincere thank you to all 
who donated auction items, sponsored the event, 
volunteered for committees and, of course, joined 
us at the event. Led by our Roaring Twenties event 
chairs, Brad and Eileen Countryman, the funds raised 
at Chatard-A-Bration continue to help make Bishop 
Chatard the outstanding Catholic high school it is 
today. A significant amount of money was raised 
this year to support academic and extracurricular 
programs at BCHS, including over $35,000 
specifically for our Fund-A-Theatre-Need which will 
help purchase new stage and production equipment. 



A c h i e v e m e n t  A w a r d s
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C O M M U N I T Y  A W A R D

I n d i a n a p o l i s  
M e t r o p o l i t a n  
Po l i c e  D e p a r t m e n t

V O LU N T E E R  A W A R D 

K a r e n  ( C h u r c h )  W i n t e r n h e i m e r  ’ 8 6

A LU M N I  A W A R D
 
M i k e  D u r y  ’ 0 3

FA C U LT Y  &  S TA F F  A W A R D

B e t h  ( H e n e g h a n )  B r o g a n  ’ 8 6

2019
The Achievement Award is the highest honor given by Bishop 
Chatard High School, recognizing individuals who selflessly serve 
and support the Archdiocese of Indianapolis North Deanery high 
school and its students. This annual award celebrates the generosity, 
kindness and support that surround and bless Bishop Chatard High 
School.

Individuals who epitomize the Catholic mission and values of 
Bishop Chatard are nominated by the community and recognized 
at the high school’s Annual Fund Dinner. We congratulate our 2019 
Achievement Award honorees.
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R E V E N U E  B R E A K D O W N  ( u n a u d i t e d )
Tuit ion  
Fundrais ing
Archdiocesan Support
Other Income 

$ 1 0, 8 3 7, 4 0 0  M I L L I O N
T O TA L  R E V E N U E

E X P E N S E S  ( u n a u d i t e d )
Salar ies
Financial  Aid
Other Expenses 

$ 1 0, 3 9 3 ,0 0 0  M I L L I O N
T O TA L  E X P E N S E S
( b e f o r e  d e p r e c i a t i o n ,  
b a d  d e b t  a n d  i n t e r e s t )

63.1%

26.1%

68.6%8%

13.4%

10%

10.8%

C A P I TA L  E X P E N D I T U R E S
New Gym Padding:  $5,000
One-third of  Teacher Tech Devices Replaced:  $26,000
Three New Athlet ic  Shutt les:  $40,000

S TA D I U M  &  C A M P U S  E X PA N S I O N
Bleachers:  $599,000
Parking Lot :  $405,000

N E T  I N C O M E  B E F O R E  
D E P R E C I AT I O N  &  I N T E R E S T : 
$ 4 4 4 , 4 0 0



B C H S  A n n u a l  R e p o r t

IN UNCERTAIN TIMES, TROJANS HELP TROJANS

It was early April when we reached out to our community asking for support in our shift from a planned Day of Giving and a Student 
Walk-a-Thon to build an emergency relief fund to help some of our families suffering from a loss of income due to COVID-19. 

You stepped up and helped us raise nearly $45,000 with every dollar donated going directly to benefit the 24 families in danger of 
their child not being able to complete their Bishop Chatard education as a result of the pandemic.

We have said it before, and it rings true even stronger today – we are so appreciative of this community and how you support the 
needs of Bishop Chatard! You belong in a special category of ‘champions’ for caring for our school and those in our community. 
Thank you for caring so much. Your gift, whether large or small, has had an impact that is evident in the confidence we see in our 
students and families as we begin this new school year. We are stronger because of you!  

Trojans Helping Trojans, forever.

WAYS TO GIVE

Your gift to Bishop Chatard High School will 
play a vital role in the continuation of the 
North Deanery high school’s mission to  
prepare its students for a life-long com-
mitment to faith, learning, leadership and 
service. To read more about the different 
ways you can provide support, visit  
www.bishopchatard.org/giving/ways-to-give/.

All BCHS parents are members of our parent 
organization, the Trinity Club, and are  
encouraged to become involved. Learn 
more at www.bishopchatard.org/parents/
trinity-parent-club/.

ANNUAL FUND DINNER
Dollars raised: $626,187
Attendance: 690

GOLF OUTING
Dollars raised: $50,010
Attendance: 123

CHATARD-A-BRATION 
Dollars raised: $294,288
Attendance: 555

TROJANS HELPING TROJANS 
RELIEF FUND
Dollars Raised: $44,654
Donors: 209

EVENTS AT BISHOP CHATARD

The Bishop Chatard Office of Institutional 
Advancement hosts a number of activities 
and initiatives throughout the year to drive 
enrollment, engage alumni and garner finan-
cial support. Among these are the Annual 
Fund Drive, Open House, Chatard-A-Bration, 
Christmas on Crittenden and more. In recent 
years, many of these events, including our 
Golf Outing, have been sell outs! Information 
on current events and how to participate can 
be found at www.BishopChatard.org.



Awards & Accolades

2019 ‘A’ LETTER GRADE ACCREDITATION

ADVANCED  
PLACEMENT AWARD

MASTER LEVEL  
THRIVING SCHOOLFOUR STAR SCHOOL

A SCHOOL OF  
EXCELLENCE

Bishop Chatard is accredited by AdvancEd, 
the national accrediting agency, and is com-
mitted to the education of the whole person. 
While emphasis is placed on academics, 
students deepen their faith through retreats, 
liturgical celebrations, and service projects. 
They strive to develop their talents and inter-
ests through a broad spectrum of extracur-
ricular activities.

Bishop Chatard High School was recognized 
in 2019 by the Indiana Dept. of Education 
for exemplary performance on Advanced 
Placement exams in 2018. A school must 
have at least 25 percent of a graduating 
class receive a 3 or higher on an AP exam 
to receive the Advanced Placement Award 
from Superintendent of Public Instruction Dr. 
Jennifer McCormick, and Bishop Chatard’s 
Class of 2018 had 42 percent reach this level 
of achievement. BCHS was in the top  
3 percent of Indiana high schools. (At the 
time of publication, 2020 awards had not 
been announced.)

Bishop Chatard High School was recognized 
in 2019 by the City of Indianapolis as a Mas-
ter Level Indianapolis Thriving School. The 
Indianapolis Thriving Schools Challenge is a 
green schools certification program that fo-
cuses on early education about sustainability 
and engaging children and young adults in 
important topics like environmental steward-
ship, social responsibility, waste reduction 
and conservation of resources. 

The Indiana Department of Education awarded 
an ‘A’ letter grade to Bishop Chatard for the 
2018-2019 school year. Indiana’s A-F model 
holds schools and corporations to a higher 
standard and provides a more accurate picture 
of their performance by incorporating student 
academic growth and graduation rates, as well 
as college and career readiness, as measures 
of success. 

Bishop Chatard has consistently been named 
a Four Star School of Indiana by the Indiana 
Department of Education. In order to achieve 
this designation, a school must be in the 
top 25th percentile of schools in two ISTEP-
based categories.

Bishop Chatard was honored in 2014 as a 
School of Excellence by the Catholic Educa-
tion Honor Roll, part of the Cardinal Newman 
Society. Schools are awarded the designation 
based on the integration of Catholic identity 
throughout all aspects of their programs and 
excellence in academics.

B C H S  A n n u a l  R e p o r t



i n v i t e s  y o u  t o  o u r  

OPEN HOUSE
T H U R S D A Y,  N O V E M B E R  5

5:30 TO 8 P.M.

Recognized by the Indiana Dept. of 
Education for student achievement 
on Advanced Placement Exams, 
placing Bishop Chatard in the top 
3% of high schools statewide for AP 
student success. 

LEARN MORE ABOUT THE ACADEMIC AND FAITH FORMATION EXPERIENCES THAT AWAIT YOUR CHILD AT

www.BishopChatard.org
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$ 1 0,0 0 0 +
Steve & Helen Ahlfeld
Anonymous (4)
BKD
Dan & Betsy Brunette
Dick & Bea Deitchman
Jim ‘79 & Leslie Deitchman
Aaron & Jennifer Dixon
The Duffy Family 
Kurt ‘86 & Danica Hostettler
Mike & Heather McGinley
The Michael F. & Jody J. Petrie  
	 Foundation Inc.
Joel & Mary O’Brien
Tayt Odom
Printing Partners Inc.
Rob & Julie (Church) ‘88 Pruitt
Steve & Debbie Ruberg
Dave Schapker
John Scheidler ‘72
Jim & Rita Zink

$ 5 ,0 0 0 - $ 9, 9 9 9
Anonymous (3)
Paul & Jennifer Burger
Peter & Sarah Bustamante
Jim & Kathie Church
William & Jane Drew 
Michael ‘03 & Carly (Mattingly) ‘05 Dury
Daniel ‘83 & Amy (Eck) ‘84 Fillenwarth
DR & Cherie Foley
Michael ‘89 & Kara (Konrad) ‘89 Gin
Steven & Kari Guymon
Jim & Carol Joven
Ken & Barb Kern
Bryon & Christine Konvolinka
Marian, Inc.
Tim & Sheila (Kenney) ‘86 McNelis
Nick & Lisa Melloh
Scott & Cathy Nickerson
Steve & Julie Pratt
Derek & Shellie* Redelman
Tom & Amy Schulte



Todd & Shannon Shaw
James & Kelly (Desautels) ‘91 Stehlik
Gregory ‘88 & Carol Stephens
Sullivan Hardware
Vince & Sue Todd
Scott Wenclewicz ‘02
Jeff & Michelle Wuensch
John & Lori Zehner
Brian & Jeannie Zurawski

$ 2 , 5 0 0 - $ 4 , 9 9 9
Anonymous (2)
Michael & Mary Ellen Ball
Joe & Linda Battiato
Benefit Solutions
Joe & Laurie (Huffine) ‘75 Breen
Rick Brodfuehrer & Karen (Dugan) ‘74 		
	 Pappas-Brodfuehrer
James ‘70 & Doris Brogan
John & Phyllis Cardis
Catholic Youth Organization
Courtney & Jennifer Chan
Colliers International
Brad & Eileen (Powell) ‘90 Countryman
Dellen Automotive Family
Rob & Libby (Akin) ‘78 Doyle
Tim ‘05 & Molly Dury
Ryan Eads & Michelle Ruppel
Jack Esselman

Eugene and Marilyn Glick Foundation
Jeff & Cheryl Ferguson
Fikes Fresh Brand
Coley & Kristi Gaynor
William & Deborah (Breitenbeck) ‘69 Graham
Todd & Mary Grote
Hall, Render, Killian, Heath and Lyman, P.C.
Bob & Susie (O’Connor) ‘80 Hill
Brad & Katie Horton
Huntington Bank
Patrick & Lori Hurley
Johnson Melloh
Katz, Sapper and Miller
Keystone Sports Review
Kite Realty
Klipsch Marketing & Advisors
Knights of Columbus Council #3433
Mark ‘87 & Dawn (Wiltshire) ‘89 Koers
KSM Location Advisors
Stephen & Marie (Temple) ‘79 Macadam
Patrick & Virginia Maher
Mick ‘90 & Laura Mates
Rich & Mary McGillicuddy
Hugh & Kathleen (Jackson) ‘90 McGowan
Tim & Maureen Meek
Jack & Candice Mees
Meyer Najem
Clark & Sally Millman
Pat ‘90 & Deanna Murphy

Steve & Kathleen Noone
Terrence ‘84 & Laura O’Brien
Kevin ‘80 & Theresa O’Brien
O’Brien Automotive Family
Porch Light Public Relations and Marketing
Norma Powell
John ‘91 & Paula Ryan
Bill & Debbie Sahm
Mike & Julie Saunders
Schoolbelles by Kip Craft Inc.
John & Kim Shaw
Shiel Sexton
David ‘89 & Paula (Feist) ‘89 Smith
Ed & Trina Stonner & Family
Doug & Rie (Akin) ‘74 Sylvester
Tendercare Home Health Services, Inc.
Scott & Amy Treida
Stuart & Karen (Church) ‘86 Winternheimer
Eugene & Edith Witchger
Daniel Yagodnik 

$ 1 ,0 0 0 - $ 2 , 4 9 9
ACRE Capital
Tom & Sis Adkins
Eric Altherr
Joe & Jenny Annee
Anonymous (8)
Dan & Betsy Babcock & Family
Jim & Amy Barbar

Bill ‘87 & Carole Barnhorst
Bill & Jennifer Bean
Joe & Suzanne Benjamin
Ann & Paul Bolin
Michael & Amy Borchers
Andrew & Beth Borland
Gregory & Christina Bowers
Terry ‘88 & Beth Brogan
Greg & Rylinn (Leuer) ‘91 Brown
Marty ‘02 & Lauren (Kern) ‘02 Brown
Paul & Terri Brumleve
Michael & Sylvia Brunette
Catholic Cemeteries and Flanner  
	 Buchanan, Maureen O’Hara ‘81, Mark 		
	 McCrocklin ‘80, Tim Elson ‘68
Tony & Amy Bultinck
Busey Bank
Scott ‘88 & Kristie (Hair) ‘89 Cheek
David & Beth Christoff
CIMA ENERGY, LP
Larry & Ellen Coan
Ron & Cynthia Costello
Creamer, Elson & O’Brien Realtors
DOZ I Dauby O’Connor & Zaleski, LLC
Gary & Sandy deCastro
Joseph ‘02 & Laura (Sheehan) ‘02 DiSalvo
Jim ‘88 and Jen (Wolf) ‘88 Drew
Duke Energy
Chris Eck ‘75
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Curt & Kelly Englert
Nannette Eckert ‘75
Enviro-Max, Inc.
Kyle Fairchild ‘04
Thom & Kathy Fairchild 
Danny & Jennifer Feeney
Gregory ‘76 & Mary Beth Fehribach
Jack ‘84 & Beth Fillenwarth
John & Rebecca Flanigan
Joe ‘69 & Cathy Ford
Joey Gaines ‘08
Tom & Elisabeth Groot
Edward & Jeanne Guntz
Dan ‘85 & Carrie Hackman
Mark ‘87 & Alice Hannon
Elizabeth Hansen ‘69
Glenn ‘84 & Cindy Harkness
Herff Jones, Inc.
Hope Plumbing
Jeri Huntington
Tochukwu & Ekene Iloabuchi
Indianapolis Colts Foundation, Inc.
John Lorenzano Memorial Inc.
Brett & Julie (Wilson) ‘78 Johnson
Ed & Eileen Johnstone

Doug ‘78 & Laurie Jones
Matt & Julia (Petrie) ‘05 Kaercher

Michael ‘91 & Jennifer Kaplan
Eric ‘85 & Ann Kellison

Bill Kennedy ‘08
Ellen (Alerding) ‘08 Kennedy
Jimmy Kennedy ‘08
Maura Kennedy ‘05
Pat* & Cheryl Kennedy 
Patrick Kennedy ‘09
Sean & Kathryn (Norton) ‘02 Kennedy
Kennedy Tank & Manufacturing Company
Mike ‘89 & Melissa Knapp
Dale & Maria Knight
Ernest & Susan Kobets
Steve & Kathy (Sitzman) ‘88 Koers
Ted & Katie Kolbus
George & Melanie Lauck
Nathan & Erica Lelle
Mike ‘65 & Carla Leppert
Keith & Melanie Loiselle
Jane Lubbers
Andy & Jill Manchir
Patrick & Debbie Mastrian
Mike & Melissa Mates
Michael ‘03 & Jessica Mattingly
Thomas ‘74 & Cindy (Wilson) ‘74 Mattingly
Kevin & Susan (Roesch) ‘68 McDowell
Michael & Ann McGinley
Joe & Denise McGonigal
Jim & Nancy Meiner
Merchants Affordable Housing Corp,  
	 Julia ‘05 and Matt Kaercher ‘05

Merchants Bank of Indiana, Emily J.  
	 Petrie ‘03 & Julia Petrie Kaercher ‘05
Karl & Janet Mulvaney
John & Beth Murphy
James & Jeanne Norton
O’Brien Auto, Tom O’Brien  
	 Chrysler Jeep Dodge Ram 
David & Katherine O’Connell
Mark ‘69 & Carolyn O’Hara
Greg & Michelle Peters
Mike & Jody Petrie  
Kriss Anderson & Adrienne Quill
Charlie & Julie Revard
Kimmie (Fairchild) ‘04 Rumer 
John & Sharon Ryan
Schaefer Technologies, Inc.
Ken & Cathleen Scheer
Bill ‘76 & Cokie (O’Brien) ‘75 Scheidler
John ‘02 & Sarah (Ball) ‘03 Scheidler
Dave & Sue Schnieders
Drew & Lainie Schrage
Michael & Holly Semler
Michael & Michelle Semon
Rob & Anne Shumaker
Scott & Suellyn Sorensen
Kevin & Liz Sowinski
Mark & Kathy Stephens
Jeff & Carmen Stickel
Mark & Amy Taylor

Techlite
Kathy (Barnes) ‘79 Tekulve
Terrance and Beth Brogan Family Fund
Mark & Angela Thatcher
James & Vickie Theis
Mike ‘93 & Rachel Thieken
Geoff Thompson & Jennifer Wood-Thompson
Gregg & Cindy Wallander
Tony & Carole Watt
Bud & Martha Watts
Paul ‘79 & Mary (Sullivan) ‘81 Weaver
Adam & Meri Weber
Mark ‘98 & Kortney Wenclewicz
Mike & Colleen Wojciechowski
Brad & Betsy Woodward
Jim & Victoria Zink

$ 5 0 0 - $ 9 9 9
Dan Adams & Ana Gallegos-Adams
Jeffrey & Kelly Allen
Anonymous (8)
Robert & Julie Armstrong
Bryan & Gina Ashley
Chris ‘84 & Debbie Barnes
Thomas ‘75 & Kristina Barnes
Joan (Patterman) ‘66 Barrett
Matt ‘03 & Claire (Morrow) ‘03 Bastian
Mike & Patricia Bates
Sean & Claire Belby
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Geoff & Hope Berg
Marcel ‘88 & Sheila Bonds
Randy & Regina Boon
Andrew & Kriss Bowes
Jason & Jennifer Bruce
Tom & Jody Bruce
Bruce & Marilyn Bubenzer
David & Carol (Qualters) ‘83 Burchard
Mark & Sandi Carter
Mike & Kelly Caskey
Julie Christensen
Grantland Clapacs & Marla Smith
Chris ‘78 & Debbie Collison
John & Molly Creamer
Brian & Sarah Dilts
DMA, Inc.
James & Dori Dodson
Joe ‘73 & Kathleen (Sheehan) ‘73 Downs
Kevin & Lisa Doyle
Matthew ‘98 & Megan Duncan
George ‘83 & Theresa Dury
John ‘76 & Nancy (Akin) ‘76 Dury
Greg & Charlotte Faris
Michael & Kristin Felts
Tony & Kirsten Felts
Peter ‘85 & Jenny Forsee
Jan (Breiner) ‘69 Frazier
Brian & Elizabeth Gantz
John & Jo Lynn (Ewing) ‘90 Garing

Mike & Melissa Grimes
P. Thomas & Kim Gutzwiller
Joe & Gina Hansen
John & Stephanie Harrington
Steve & Therese Hartley
Steve & Anna Hastings
Connie Heneghan
Michael ‘93 & Beth Heneghan
Buddy ‘69 & Martha Hennessey
Al & Denise Hirt
Dan ‘77 & Susie (Lee) ‘78 Homan
Amy Horlander Barry
Huntington Learning Center 
Bill & Liz (Mark) ‘69 Hurrle
Indianapolis Colts, Inc.
Susan Jennings
Steve ‘97 & Betsy (Bowman) ‘97 Johnson
Kevin Kavanaugh ‘75
David & Kathy (Hahn) ‘79 Keiner
Stephen & Terri Knoll
Mike ‘86 & Christina Konrad
John & Regina Leone
Mark ‘91 & Meg Linden
Patrick ‘91 & Melissa Lotti
Matt & Stephanie Martin
Keith & Pam Martin
James & Susie McAllister
Mark & Jessica McAllister
Hugh & Jeanmarie McGowan

James & Teresa (Weaver) ‘77 McLaughlin
Bill Michaelis
Michelis
Chad & Angela Minch
Paul & Lisa Montgomery
Christopher & Lisa (Zimonyi) ‘72 Murphy
John & Julie (Goebel) ‘88 Nagel
Jeffrey & Laura Noel
Lori Norris
Larry & Nancy O’Bryan
Sean ‘79 & Chris O’Connor
Tom & Elizabeth O’Gara
Kevin ‘83 & Rita O’Hara
John & Barb Ockomon
Jason Pinkstaff
Paul & Renee Pluckebaum
Prazair Inc.
Jody Pruitt
John & Mary Helen (Lyons) ‘65 Quinn
Roger Rodich ‘79
Andy ‘98 & Jessie Sahm
Msgr. Joseph Schaedel
Joe & Amy Schaffer
Bob ‘81 & Diane (Fillenwarth) ‘87 Schultz
Richard & Melita Schuster
Scopelitis, Garvin, Light, Hanson & Feary, P.C.
Aaron & Sarah Shields
Rosemarie Sochacki
Sport Aide LLC

Phil & Tanie (Sangalang) ‘82 Squier
Todd & Erin Surinak
Scott & Amy Szentes
Ron ‘74* & Celeste (Stocker) ‘74 Thompson
Bill & Joanna Tuohy
Deacon Rick ‘78 & Carol (Lyons) ‘78 Wagner
Maria Walsh 
Jeff & Emily Wann
Jeremy & Angie Wilson
Russ & Kathryn Yurk

$ 2 5 0 - $ 4 9 9
Michael & Jeanne (Capone) ‘82 Agostino
John & Suzanna Annakin
Anonymous (8)
Elizabeth Assalley
Vince ‘86 & Michelle Barnes
Catherine Bickel & Sarah Batt
Donald Beckerich
Timothy Beckman ‘84
Jacquie Berry
Shannon & Heather Bosley
Keith ‘97 & Deborah Carroll
Lonnie & Cara Lynn Chamberlain
Travis & Whitney Chapman
Brian ‘94 & Haley Church
Thomas ‘79 & Jodie Collignon
Commercial Finishing Corp.
Joe’86 & Nichole Copple
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Sara (Wantuck) ‘97 Crawford
Crown Moving & Storage/Wheaton  
	 Van Lines
Mallory Curtin ‘09
Distinct Images Inc
Mary Donnelly
Veritas Realty, The Downs Family
Kurt & Sid Eisgruber
Joe & Diane Eltzroth
John & Carrie Ernst
Jo Ann Ewing
F.C. Tucker Co., Inc.
Brian & Laura Falcon
Tim Farney ‘79
Ed* & Val Fillenwarth
Mike ‘76 & Elaine Ford
Steve & Cathe (Sherlock) ‘67 Fulcher
Jim & Janis Funk
Barb Gaffney
Dennis ‘68 & Jeanne Gernhardt
Travis & Caroline Giedd
Brian & Sallie Giudice
Dave & Anne (Dury) ‘84 Godlevske
Benedict & Laura Gonzalez
Paul ‘69 & Peggy (Williams) ‘69 Gresk
Steve & Laura Gretencord
Jerry & Christine Haas
Niles & Rhesa Hansen
Bill & Sally Hasbrook
Jay ‘91 & Crystal Haslett

Bill & Barbara Hazel
Ron Hill
Matt ‘04 & Katie Hilton
Steve & Liz Hoffman
William & Gayle Howard
HP Products
Thomas ‘66 & Cheryl Hughes
Joe & Emily Hummel
The Hurrles: Maureen 02’, Will 04’,  
	 Anne 06’, Daniel 09’, and Matt 12’
Indiana Prospects Baseball  
	 Organization, LLC
Kirk & Jean (Burch) ‘87 Jacquay
Ajay Jain
JAT of Ft. Wayne, Trucking &  
	 Warehousing
Blair ‘79 & Laura Kellison
Rich & Jen Kelly
Bob & Michelle Kowal
Lakewind Investments
Carlos Lam
Ken & Diana LaRose
Russ ‘89 & Kelli Lawrence
John ‘80 & Rebecca Leonard
John & Maureen Lewis
Lewis & Wilkins LLP
Eric & Jenny (Bryant) ‘03 Lis
Matt ‘06 & Claire (Breen) ‘05 Lubbers
Dan & Kelly Lucas
Bill ‘72 & Linda (Lux) ‘71 Lynch

M.A.B. & Associates, Inc.
Sara Mason
Kevin & Kristen McCurdy
Denis & Susan (Mark) ‘66 McCusker
David ‘71 & Mary McFarren
Bob McLain
Matt ‘80 & Heather (Evans) ‘89 	
	 McLaughlin
Don & Theresa McMahon
Jake Miller ‘11
Russ & Linda Miller
MMY Consulting, The Monachino Family
William & Sherry Monachino
Aaron & Kimberly Morrow
Michael ‘85 & Melinda Nash
Ross & Pam Nixon
Noel-Smyser Engineering Corp.
The Noll Landscape Group
Northside Glass
Kevin & Catherine (O’Laughlin) ‘82 	
	 O’Connell
ONI Risk Partners
Robert & Katherine Orr
Jeff & Lee Osborn
Lawson & Maria Osuji
Marshall & Karen Parker
Larry ‘79 & Rita Parsons
David Pentzien
Tom & Alissa Prather
Jamie ‘69 & Kathryn Pratt



B C H S  D o n o r s

Shannen & Jennifer (Traub) ‘88 Priser
R.P. Lux Company Inc.,  
	 Commerical Real Estate Services
Edreece & Erika Redmond
Joseph & Melinda Rivelli
Robert Dietrick Co., Inc.
Andrew & Alex Rodman
Alan & Ruth Roell
S.A. Berg Company
Bob ‘03 & Megan Schaffner
Stephen Scheller ‘76
Scott & Cathy (Pickard) ‘70 Seibert
Patrick & Christine Sheehan
Paul & Michele Spencer
Tim Spreitzer ‘74
Steven & Wendy St. John
Dave & Maggie Stevens
Stewart Design, LLC
Andy & Carmen Teed
Vince ‘91 & Cynthia Todd
Angela & Rob VanVliet
John & Cathy (Rea) ‘78 Wagner
Mary Ann Waldron
Sarah Watson
Brad & Julie Williamson
Harold & Cynthia Wims
William & Colleen Yeadon
Zimmerman Family, Patrick ‘02 & Luke ‘99
Zionsville Dentistry, Jay Leone ‘96

$ 1 0 0 - $ 2 4 9
Adam & Stephanie Adler
Marc Aguilera & Maria Johanson
Rob & Maggie Albright
Joe ‘73 & Ame Alerding
AmazonSmile
Anonymous (5)
Deegan Atha ‘13
Ted & Marsha Austin
Michael & Bridget Bain
Chris & Dana Ball
Tim ‘69 & Susan Ball
Craig & Julie Bardach
Tony ‘03 & Flo Barnes
Janet Bartram
Ben & Nicole Beasley
Joel & Keely (Norris) ‘99 Beaudette
Thomas ‘75 & Sandra Beck
Peyton & Angie Berg
Fred & Lillian (Landis) ‘77 Bingle
Tony & Amy Board
Davide Bolchini & Marta Zardi
Paul & Sharon Bosler
Cap ‘81 & Cathy Boso
Bob & Tish Brafford
W Brake ‘65
Patrick & Julia Brazill
Michael ‘66 & Sally (Huffine) ‘74 Breen
Marc ‘79 & Elizabeth Broemmelsiek
Tim ‘86 & Beth (Heneghan) ‘86 Brogan

Ed & Emily Brown
Joseph & Donna Burch
Ron & Angi (Froehlich) ‘86 Burkard
Derren & Jenny Bush
Joe & Lucy Cahill
Matthew Cairns ‘99
Brent & CJ Calvert
Richard Carlen
Carmel Road Racing Group, LLC
Brian & Madonna (Burch) ‘80 Carroll
Kathleen Carroll ‘10
Tom & Toby Catalano
John & Theresa Chaniga
Michael & Mary (Dawson) ‘67 Chapman
David ‘74 & Nancy (Lubbers) ‘74 Cheesman
Chipotle Mexican Grill
Nancy Clapp
Michael & Kimberly Cline
Adrienne Cohoat
Leslie Cook ‘10
Dennis & Cindy (Kiser) ‘71 Crawley
Mark & Beth Curtin
April Darst
Ed ‘65 & Sue Daugherty
Andrew & Chanda Deck
Rikki Demetrion
Robert & Theresa Desautels
Stephen DeSchryver ‘11
Vincent Dillon
Carol Divine

Bryan & Erin Dixon
Darrell & Jeanne Dolan
Doug Donahue
Andrew & Andrea Donaldson
James & Christine Dossman
Robert Doyle ‘08
Michael ‘69 & Clare Duane
Megan Duncan
Adrian ‘91 & Kim Dunson
Dan & Marilynn Fagan
Daryn & Terri Fair
Kevin & Beverly Farrell
Charles ‘76 & Karen Feeney
Mark & Michele Fellwock
Christopher & Paje Felts
Nancy (Dury) ‘78 Filar
Brian ‘90 & Christy Fillenwarth
Mark & Pam Fox
Reynold Frutkin
Gallagher Insurance
Kevin & Amy Gebke
Debra George
Rachel Gibson
Jeff & Sharon (Schill) ‘69 Gilchrist
William Jessee & Karin Gray
Anthony & Yovonne Grego
Elizabeth Gresehover
Marc ‘79 & Daneen Guess
Teddy Guzek ‘11
Karl & Holly Haas



B C H S  D o n o r s

Harvey & Cynthia Hagelskamp
Annette Hall
Robert & Anne Harless
Ben Harold ‘99
Chuck ‘88 & Maria Harr
John ‘65 & June Haskin
Bryan & Christina Heim
Hans ‘99 & Lindsay Hesemann
Herb & Abby (Thatcher) ‘95 Hilbrich
Carter & Kathryn Hofmeister
Kathryn Hofmeister
Don & Patricia (Zinkan) ‘69 Holtz
Loren & Amanda Horan
Susan Howell
JB & Mary Kay Hudson
Brian ‘82* Cheryl (Johnston) ‘82 Huffine
Interior Design Therapy LLC
Ahmed & Jamie (Doyle) ‘82 Ismail
Eric & Lisa Johnson
Mike & Jane Jones
Jeffrey Jourdan
Todd & Megan Kalesperis
Michael & Linda (Vogelgesang) ‘68 Kavanaugh
Mark & Eileen (Weisenbach) ‘79 Keller
Jean Kellison
Kenzie & Denise Kelly
Frank & Shannon Kelsey
Marnia Kennon
John & Kaky Kinghorn

Bob ‘75 & Cindi Klee
Jeff & Robin Kontor
James & Madelaine Krolik
Timothy & Colleen Kuehr
Timothy & Susan Lacy
Michael & Gina Lake
Ray & Elizabeth Lawson
David ‘79 & Maura Leonard
John & Maura (Bailey) ‘98 Leppert
Susan Lewis
Tom & Jena Lewis
Jorge ‘68 & Kandice Llera
Mark Lyons ‘67
Tim & Katie (Kenney) ‘88 Malarney
Fr. Doug Marcotte
Tim ‘94 & Stacie Marsh
Alice Mattingly ‘75
Tyler & Allison (Mark) ‘00 Mayer
Sheila (Fillenwarth) ‘86 Mays
George & Ann (Temple) ‘70 McDaniel
John & Christine McHugh
Rose McNelis
Ray & Tracy Meckauskas
James & Nina Meyer
Caroline (Quatman) ‘91 Miller
Tim & Tracy Miller
Bob & Maureen Moriarty
Brian Naab ‘97
Don & Betty Nester

Steve Noble
Connor Noll ‘07
Brigid O’Brien
Daniel & Colleen O’Brien
Jeffrey & Mary O’Brien
Kevin ‘09 & Katie (Bates) ‘09 O’Brien
Jim O’Connell
Jaydene O’Donoghue
Juan & Julia Rose Ochoa
Frank & Dee Ann Oddou
Sean & Mary Osmun
Greg & Karen Otolski
Chris ‘88 & Kelly Paberzs
Steve & Cathy Papesh
Harold & Phyllis Parker
Dave ‘79 & Sandra (Albers) ‘79 Pasotti
Tony ‘92 & Katie Pastorino
Phillips 66
Steven & Sheila Pluckebaum
Craig & Jennifer Polackin
Michael & Heidi Pozsgai
Bernie Price
Richard Proffitt ‘69
Jody Pruitt
Puccini’s Smiling Teeth
Dominic & Patricia (Siefert) ‘67 Pungitore
James ‘65 & Patricia Quatman
Matt ‘82 & Diane Ranft
Brian ‘03 & Lauren Reed

Kelly Reid ‘65
Fr. Todd Riebe
Fr. Guy Roberts
Perry & Peggy Rossetter
Mark & Alicia Russell
Dick & Marilyn Ryan
Stuart ‘78 & Michele (Greskamp) ‘77 Sabol
Walt Sahm
Devin & Amy (Ockomon) ‘90 Sanders
Philip ‘68 & Jackie Sanders
Kevin Schaefer
Josh & Katie Schaffner
Suzanne Scheller ‘76
Fr. Tom Schliessmann ‘79
Damian & Morgan Schmitt
Margie Schmitz
Janice (Barbour) ‘79 Schneider
William ‘80 & Joni Schneider
Andy ‘93 & Aly Schroeder
Rich & Angie (Early) ‘79 Schroeder
John & Terri Schueth
Todd & Sharon Shickel
Tom & Jennifer Shrack 
David & Cathy Siler
Fr. Bob Sims
Stephen & Kathleen Smith
Edward Snelz ‘78 
Southside Catholic Business
Lisa Spalding



B C H S  D o n o r s

Joe & Nancy (McDonald) ‘85 Steadham
Joe & Loran Steinmetz
Hugh & Renae Stoudt
John & Carol (Thompson) ‘65 Stumpf
Thomas ‘72 & Sharon Sullivan
Tasneem Talib
Chris ‘11 & Annie (Bates) ‘12 Tarpey
Dave & Ann Taylor
Theis Foundation, Inc.
Charles & Joan Thompson
Jack ‘68 & Karin Thompson
Art & Jennifer Timpe
Dan ‘89 & Tracey Traub
Paul & Jo Ann Traub
Steve & Anne (Lynch) ‘69 Wagner
Jizhou Wang ‘18
Patricia (Feeney) ‘65 Webster
Michael ‘79 & Barbara (Hurrle) ‘79 Weimer
Peter ‘79 & Julie Welch
Rita Welch ‘71
Vincent ‘74 & Pamela Welch
Jeff & Nancy Welch
Robert White ‘76
Susan Wiggenhorn ‘69
David & Marijane Wilkerson
Rosie Wolfla
Audrey Wright
Jonathon & Jennifer Wright
Rita Wyciskalla
Kathryn Yurk

$ 1 - $ 9 9
Joe ‘02 & Caitlin (McGonigal) ‘03 Alerding
Bill ‘77 & Helen ‘79 Andrews
Anonymous (8)
Richard & Violet Anth
Thomas Assalley
Joshua & Cara Bach
Justin Baker
Andrew & Jamie (Schnieders) ‘96 Baldwin
Kevin ‘06 & Claire Ball
Michael & Sarah Bardol
John & Jessica Barth
Robert ‘79 & Meg Beck
Jeffrey & Jill Beckman
Mike ‘79 & Julie Behringer
Kamilla Benko ‘08
Raymond Berndt ‘69
Matthew & Melissa (Costello) ‘95 Bishop
Bo & Katie (Schnieders) ‘98 Boroski
Judy Bosshart
Mary Ellen Bossom
Bryan ‘88 and Michelle (Jones) Boyd ‘89
Tim & Rebecca Boyle
Scott & Sherri (Fleece) ‘68 Braley
Steve & Lora Branson
Jody Brezette ‘06
Mark ‘89 & Amy Bridenstine
Patrick Brogan ‘16
Timmy Brogan ‘16
Nancy (Lathrop) ‘69 Brown



B C H S  D o n o r s

William & Erin Burns
Brad & Lisa (Warner) ‘01 Busse
Michael ‘79 & Rina Buting
Dan & Erin Campbell
Casey Campbell
Kent Campbell
Christina Carter
Thomas & Sharon Cassidy
Jim ‘85 & Janice Cates
Tom & Patty Catton
David ‘07 & Megan (Treadway) ‘08 Chandler
Tom & Donna Chastang
Josephine Cheesman
Tom & Margaret Chiplis
Rebecca Churchward
Joseph Clark ‘68
Adam & Molly (McGlinchey) Clauss ‘09
Alan & Janice (Ockomon) ‘88 Clements
Michael Cockrum
Thomas Compton ‘79
Derry & Trish Condon
Shannon Conner
Jeff & Marcy Corns
Patrick & Rosemary Crowley
Michael & Sharon Cyganowski
James ‘84 & Cathy DaPuzzo
Carmen Davis
Tim & Milissa Davis
Sarah Deichmann

Margaret DeMaio
Michele Dessauer
Bob & Mimi Dickey
John & Christel Didat
Brian & Karen (Parsons) ‘84 Dilsheimer
Joe Dowd ‘72
Bud & Peg Doyle
Tim ‘79 & Becky Doyle
Dick & Antoinette Dullaghan
Lisa Dum
Aiden Duncan ‘23
Mark & Clara Duray
Karen Dutcher
Allison Eckstein
Matt Eilenberg ‘89
Elizabeth Ellis
Kim Elrite
Raymond & Stephanie Engelman
Mark & Tracy Erdosy
Linda Erwin
Patrick Fagan ‘11
Rose Feeney ‘79
Chloe Fellwock ‘18
Richard & Sandra (Robinson) ‘69 Fields
Randall & Carol Fite
Nykkitra Fleming
Matt & Molly Fowler
Sean & Meredith (Smith) ‘00 Fredrickson
J.T. ‘01 & Sarah (Morrow) ‘99 Funk

Christopher & Colleen (O’Connor) ‘89 		
	 Fuydal
Roland & Mary Ann (Cain) ‘79 Gahafer
Brian Gamache ‘13
Susan Gard
Nick & Terren (Bailey) ‘03 Gardner
Michael & Dianne (Booker) ‘68 Glaser
Douglas Gorr
Chris & Sheila Gramling
Jennifer Greene ‘89
Barbara Gregory
Robert & Annelise (Vaughn) ‘98 Haag
Nancy Hann
David Harpe ‘69
Robert Harr ‘79
Victoria (Gruner) ‘99 Hartman
Theresa Hedrick
Stephen Heidt ‘65
Kevin Heneghan ‘89
Terence & Christine (Conway) ‘71 Henry
Lori Herrera
Jon & Mary (Sahm) ‘79 Hinard
John & Helen Hochstetler
Chris ‘78 & Charlene Homan
Mark & Peggy (Alerding) ‘79 Horton
Maureen (Emmett) ‘79 Hughes
Jim Hunnicut ‘89
Steven Hunsicker ‘79
Jamie & Jan (Dietrick) ‘79 Huxhold

Joe ‘68 & Patsy Jacoby
Ed & Barb Jakad
Joy Jansen
Kathryn Janssen
Brian Jentz ‘89
Lucas & Susan (Johnson) ‘00 Johns
Philip & Carolyn Jones
Steven & Megan Kalesperis
Matt & Alison Kaminski
Ken & Marianna Kassenbrock
Dan Kavanaugh ‘03
Kiernan ‘89 & Melissa Keating
Shawn ‘82 & Joanne (Boyle) ‘83 Keating
Brenda (Jentz) ‘83 Keefe
Steve Keers
Robert & Catherine (Bowden) ‘70 Kellogg
Erin Kelly
Allison Kenney ‘06
John & Janet Kerins
Daniel & Valerie Kern
Scott & Molly (Murphy) ‘89 Kinnett
Tim & Lisa Kirkhoff
Bruce & Katie Klineman
Theresa Knoll
Donald & Gerry Koors
Patricia Koors ‘84
Denise Kraft
Larry ‘79 & Paula Kramer
Carolyn Krieg ‘65



B C H S  D o n o r s

Mindy Krol
William & Saundra Kurker
Michael Lamping ‘74
Ellen Landers
Mark ‘67 & Janet Laurent
Joe & Kathy (Jones) ‘79 Lazzara
Kyung Jin Lee ‘14
Joe & Caren LeMark
Kristen Leone ‘04
Kay (Crisostomo) Likes ‘79
Theresa Lintzenich
Amy Loane
Brian Loane
Scott Lomax
Annalise Lowry ‘13
Jim & Tracy Luke
Sandra Lushin
Michael Lux ‘79
Anne Lyons
Robert Mack & Lisa Frazier 
Greg ‘72 & Donna Kay Mark
Joshua & Kathryn (Walden) ‘99 Marsh
Mary (Kenney) ‘84 Marsh
Thomas & Gayle Mass
Michael & Yo McCormick
Martha McCurdy
Donald & Theresa McHolland
James & Maureen McHugh
John McHugh

Brendan ‘03 & Kathryn McKiernan
John Legener & Ann Method
Matthew Metzger ‘08
Tom Miller
Dan & Judy Morris
Hayes & Timmie O’Brien
James & Mary Ann O’Brien
Tom Sisler & Sussan O’Brien ‘87
Jack & Tammy O’Tain
Ken & Melissa Ogorek
Barry & Jamie Pachciarz
Enzo & Cheryl Papalia
Rex & Barbara (Gapen) ‘72 Parsons
Susan (Fox) ‘69 Pattee
Rick & Shelly Penny
Paul Philps ‘89
Andrew Pike & Sharon Horvath
James & Jamie (Bourquin) ‘98 Pike
Mark Poliak ‘79
Shannon (Mueller) ‘01 Pope
Shirley Posley
Kim Priami
Mike Quinn ‘86
Kathy (Rynard) ‘95 Rembusch
Peter & Lisa Rohan
David ‘87 & Michele Roth
Carter Ruffing ‘04
Jonathan & Margaret Ruffing
Carl and Catherine ‘99 Ruffing Drotleff

Christopher Ryan & Kelly O’Connor Ryan
Ron & Suzanne (Bruner) ‘69 Schafer
Tim & Sara (Beeler) ‘95 Schluge
Drew ‘99 & Lindsay Schroeder
Elizabeth Schueth ‘11
Bob & Rena Scott
Jessica Sessions
Kathy (Harrig) ‘69 Shallington
Matt & Kate Shanks
Alice Shelton
Chris Shrack ‘12
Brittany Siegler ‘11
Edrice Simmons ‘89
Amanda Smith ‘97
Bryan & Jen Smith
Keady (Bahler) ‘00 Smith
Steve & Kimberly Smith
Laura Sniadecki
Joseph ‘87 & Emily Sochacki
Fred & Amy Solomon
Rob & Katheryne Stapleton
Reginald & Marci (Williams) ‘88 Stevenson
Elizabeth Stocker
Steve ‘71 & Susan (Dowd) ‘71 Stocker
Cecelia Stonner ‘16
Guy Stricker ‘79
John Sullivan ‘81
Jim & Elizabeth (Bruner) ‘79 Sutton
John & Dee Szott

Chris ‘79 & Teresa Taelman
Scott & Haylee Teeple
Robert & Monica Tender
Greg & Janet Thatcher
Ethel Thibodeau
Cassandra Thomas
Curtis & Tiffany Thompson
Mary Timmers
Jimmie & Ann Timmons
Art & Nancy Timpe
Joe ‘96 & Kelly Todd
Jerry & Betsy Traub
Charles Traylor & Marilyn Bolger
Kelli Tromiczak
Emily Waldron ‘98
Chris ‘81 & Anita Wallis
Rusty & Vickie Wann
Patrick & Jennifer Waugh
Erin Weaver ‘15
Catherine Welch
Evans & Kelley Wells
Alexandria Welp
Joel & Katherine Wentworth
Seamus ‘92 & Lori Wheeler
Michele Williams
Kelly Williams-Ihlendorf
George & Deborah Williford
Bob ‘79 & Nancy Wilson
Sarah Winternheimer ‘13



B C H S  D o n o r s

Michael Wood ‘79
Delila Woodruff
Elizabeth Wright
Thomas & Christy (Schimschock) ‘68 Wright
Tim Youngblood ‘67
Alex & Nancy Yovanovich
Robert & Laura (Grannan) ‘66 Zell
Adri Zermeno ‘11
Kevin & Linda (Mueller) ‘79 Zerr

*denotes deceased

C l a s s  o f  ‘ 6 5
Anonymous (1)
W Brake ‘65
Ed ‘65 & Sue Daugherty
John ‘65 & June Haskin
Stephen Heidt ‘65
Carolyn Krieg ‘65
Mike ‘65 & Carla Leppert
James ‘65 & Patricia Quatman
John & Mary Helen (Lyons) ‘65 Quinn
Kelly Reid ‘65
John & Carol (Thompson) ‘65 Stumpf
Patricia (Feeney) ‘65 Webster

C l a s s  o f  ‘ 6 6
Joan (Patterman) ‘66 Barrett
Michael ‘66 & Sally (Huffine) ‘74 Breen

Thomas ‘66 & Cheryl Hughes
Denis & Susan (Mark) ‘66 McCusker
Robert & Laura (Grannan) ‘66 Zell

C l a s s  o f  ‘ 6 7
Michael & Mary (Dawson) ‘67 Chapman
Steve & Cathe (Sherlock) ‘67 Fulcher
Mark ‘67 & Janet Laurent
Mark Lyons ‘67
Dominic & Patricia (Siefert) ‘67 Pungitore
Tim Youngblood ‘67

C l a s s  o f  ‘ 6 8
Scott & Sherri (Fleece) ‘68 Braley
Joseph Clark ‘68
Dennis ‘68 & Jeanne Gernhardt
Michael & Dianne (Booker) ‘68 Glaser
Joe ‘68 & Patsy Jacoby
Michael & Linda (Vogelgesang) ‘68 Kavanaugh
Jorge ‘68 & Kandice Llera
Kevin & Susan (Roesch) ‘68 McDowell
Philip ‘68 & Jackie Sanders
Jack ‘68 & Karin Thompson
Thomas & Christy (Schimschock) ‘68 Wright

C l a s s  o f  ‘ 6 9
Tim ‘69 & Susan Ball
Raymond Berndt ‘69
Nancy (Lathrop) ‘69 Brown

Michael ‘69 & Clare Duane
Richard & Sandra (Robinson) ‘69 Fields
Joe ‘69 & Cathy Ford
Jan (Breiner) ‘69 Frazier
Jeff & Sharon (Schill) ‘69 Gilchrist
William & Deborah (Breitenbeck) ‘69 Graham
Paul ‘69 & Peggy (Williams) ‘69 Gresk
Elizabeth Hansen ‘69
David Harpe ‘69
Buddy ‘69 & Martha Hennessey
Don & Patricia (Zinkan) ‘69 Holtz
Bill & Liz (Mark) ‘69 Hurrle
Mark ‘69 & Carolyn O’Hara
Susan (Fox) ‘69 Pattee
Jamie ‘69 & Kathryn Pratt
Richard Proffitt ‘69
Ron & Suzanne (Bruner) ‘69 Schafer
Kathy (Harrig) ‘69 Shallington
Steve & Anne (Lynch) ‘69 Wagner
Susan Wiggenhorn ‘69

C l a s s  o f  ‘ 7 0
Anonymous (1)
James ‘70 & Doris Brogan
Robert & Catherine (Bowden) ‘70 Kellogg
George & Ann (Temple) ‘70 McDaniel
Scott & Cathy (Pickard) ‘70 Seibert

C l a s s  o f  ‘ 7 1
Dennis & Cindy (Kiser) ‘71 Crawley
Terence & Christine (Conway) ‘71 Henry
Bill ‘72 & Linda (Lux) ‘71 Lynch
David ‘71 & Mary McFarren
Steve ‘71 & Susan (Dowd) ‘71 Stocker
Rita Welch ‘71

C l a s s  o f  ‘ 7 2
Anonymous (1)
Joe Dowd ‘72
Bill ‘72 & Linda (Lux) ‘71 Lynch
Greg ‘72 & Donna Kay Mark
Christopher & Lisa (Zimonyi) ‘72 Murphy
Rex & Barbara (Gapen) ‘72 Parsons
John Scheidler ‘72
Thomas ‘72 & Sharon Sullivan

C l a s s  o f  ‘ 7 3
Joe ‘73 & Ame Alerding
Joe ‘73 & Kathleen (Sheehan) ‘73 Downs

C l a s s  o f  ‘ 7 4
Michael ‘66 & Sally (Huffine) ‘74 Breen
Rick Brodfuehrer & Karen (Dugan) ‘74 		
	 Pappas-Brodfuehrer
David ‘74 & Nancy (Lubbers) ‘74 Cheesman
Michael Lamping ‘74
Thomas ‘74 & Cindy (Wilson) ‘74 Mattingly



B C H S  D o n o r s

Tim Spreitzer ‘74
Doug & Rie (Akin) ‘74 Sylvester
Ron ‘74* & Celeste (Stocker) ‘74 Thompson
Vincent ‘74 & Pamela Welch

C l a s s  o f  ‘ 7 5
Thomas ‘75 & Kristina Barnes
Thomas ‘75 & Sandra Beck
Joe & Laurie (Huffine) ‘75 Breen
Chris Eck ‘75
Nannette Eckert ‘75
Kevin Kavanaugh ‘75
Bob ‘75 & Cindi Klee
Alice Mattingly ‘75
Bill ‘76 & Cokie (O’Brien) ‘75 Scheidler

C l a s s  o f  ‘ 7 6
John ‘76 & Nancy (Akin) ‘76 Dury
Charles ‘76 & Karen Feeney
Gregory ‘76 & Mary Beth Fehribach
Mike ‘76 & Elaine Ford
Bill ‘76 & Cokie (O’Brien) ‘75 Scheidler
Stephen Scheller ‘76
Suzanne Scheller ‘76
Robert White ‘76

C l a s s  o f  ‘ 7 7
Bill ‘77 & Helen ‘79 Andrews
Fred & Lillian (Landis) ‘77 Bingle
Dan ‘77 & Susie (Lee) ‘78 Homan



B C H S  D o n o r s

James & Teresa (Weaver) ‘77 McLaughlin
Stuart ‘78 & Michele (Greskamp) ‘77 Sabol

C l a s s  o f  ‘ 7 8
Chris ‘78 & Debbie Collison
Rob & Libby (Akin) ‘78 Doyle
Nancy (Dury) ‘78 Filar
Chris ‘78 & Charlene Homan
Dan ‘77 & Susie (Lee) ‘78 Homan
Brett & Julie (Wilson) ‘78 Johnson
Doug ‘78 & Laurie Jones
Stuart ‘78 & Michele (Greskamp) ‘77 Sabol
Edward Snelz ‘78 
Deacon Rick ‘78 & Carol (Lyons) ‘78 Wagner
John & Cathy (Rea) ‘78 Wagner

C l a s s  o f  ‘ 7 9
Bill ‘77 & Helen ‘79 Andrews
Anonymous (1)
Robert ‘79 & Meg Beck
Mike ‘79 & Julie Behringer
Marc ‘79 & Elizabeth Broemmelsiek
Michael ‘79 & Rina Buting
Thomas ‘79 & Jodie Collignon
Thomas Compton ‘79
Jim ‘79 & Leslie Deitchman
Tim ‘79 & Becky Doyle
Tim Farney ‘79
Rose Feeney ‘79

Roland & Mary Ann (Cain) ‘79 Gahafer
Marc ‘79 & Daneen Guess
Robert Harr ‘79
Jon & Mary (Sahm) ‘79 Hinard
Mark & Peggy (Alerding) ‘79 Horton
Maureen (Emmett) ‘79 Hughes
Steven Hunsicker ‘79
Jamie & Jan (Dietrick) ‘79 Huxhold
David & Kathy (Hahn) ‘79 Keiner
Mark & Eileen (Weisenbach) ‘79 Keller
Blair ‘79 & Laura Kellison
Larry ‘79 & Paula Kramer
Joe & Kathy (Jones) ‘79 Lazzara
David ‘79 & Maura Leonard
Kay (Crisostomo) Likes ‘79
Michael Lux ‘79
Stephen & Marie (Temple) ‘79 Macadam
Sean ‘79 & Chris O’Connor
Larry ‘79 & Rita Parsons
Dave ‘79 & Sandra (Albers) ‘79 Pasotti
Mark Poliak ‘79
Roger Rodich ‘79
Fr. Tom Schliessmann ‘79
Janice (Barbour) ‘79 Schneider
Rich & Angie (Early) ‘79 Schroeder
Guy Stricker ‘79
Jim & Elizabeth (Bruner) ‘79 Sutton
Chris ‘79 & Teresa Taelman
Kathy (Barnes) ‘79 Tekulve
Paul ‘79 & Mary (Sullivan) ‘81 Weaver

Michael ‘79 & Barbara (Hurrle) ‘79 Weimer
Peter ‘79 & Julie Welch
Bob ‘79 & Nancy Wilson
Michael Wood ‘79
Kevin & Linda (Mueller) ‘79 Zerr

C l a s s  o f  ‘ 8 0
Anonymous (1)
Brian & Madonna (Burch) ‘80 Carroll
Bob & Susie (O’Connor) ‘80 Hill
John ‘80 & Rebecca Leonard
Matt ‘80 & Heather (Evans) ‘89 McLaughlin
Kevin ‘80 & Theresa O’Brien
William ‘80 & Joni Schneider

C l a s s  o f  ‘ 8 1
Anonymous (1)
Cap ‘81 & Cathy Boso
Bob ‘81 & Diane (Fillenwarth) ‘87 Schultz
John Sullivan ‘81
Chris ‘81 & Anita Wallis
Paul ‘79 & Mary (Sullivan) ‘81 Weaver

C l a s s  o f  ‘ 8 2
Michael & Jeanne (Capone) ‘82 Agostino
Anonymous (1)
Brian ‘82* Cheryl (Johnston) ‘82 Huffine
Ahmed & Jamie (Doyle) ‘82 Ismail
Shawn ‘82 & Joanne (Boyle) ‘83 Keating

Kevin & Catherine (O’Laughlin) ‘82 		
	 O’Connell
Matt ‘82 & Diane Ranft
Phil & Tanie (Sangalang) ‘82 Squier

C l a s s  o f  ‘ 8 3
David & Carol (Qualters) ‘83 Burchard
George ‘83 & Theresa Dury
Daniel ‘83 & Amy (Eck) ‘84 Fillenwarth
Shawn ‘82 & Joanne (Boyle) ‘83 Keating
Brenda (Jentz) ‘83 Keefe
Kevin ‘83 & Rita O’Hara

C l a s s  o f  ‘ 8 4
Chris ‘84 & Debbie Barnes
Timothy Beckman ‘84
James ‘84 & Cathy DaPuzzo
Brian & Karen (Parsons) ‘84 Dilsheimer
Daniel ‘83 & Amy (Eck) ‘84 Fillenwarth
Jack ‘84 & Beth Fillenwarth
Dave & Anne (Dury) ‘84 Godlevske
Glenn ‘84 & Cindy Harkness
Patricia Koors ‘84
Mary (Kenney) ‘84 Marsh
Terrence ‘84 & Laura O’Brien

C l a s s  o f  ‘ 8 5
Jim ‘85 & Janice Cates
Peter ‘85 & Jenny Forsee



B C H S  D o n o r s

Dan ‘85 & Carrie Hackman
Eric ‘85 & Ann Kellison
Michael ‘85 & Melinda Nash
Joe & Nancy (McDonald) ‘85 Steadham

C l a s s  o f  ‘ 8 6
Vince ‘86 & Michelle Barnes
Tim ‘86 & Beth (Heneghan) ‘86 Brogan
Ron & Angi (Froehlich) ‘86 Burkard
Joe’86 & Nichole Copple
Kurt ‘86 & Danica Hostettler
Mike ‘86 & Christina Konrad
Sheila (Fillenwarth) ‘86 Mays
Tim & Sheila (Kenney) ‘86 McNelis
Mike Quinn ‘86
Stuart & Karen (Church) ‘86 Winternheimer

C l a s s  o f  ‘ 8 7
Bill ‘87 & Carole Barnhorst
Mark ‘87 & Alice Hannon
Kirk & Jean (Burch) ‘87 Jacquay
Mark ‘87 & Dawn (Wiltshire) ‘89 Koers
Tom Sisler & Sussan O’Brien ‘87
David ‘87 & Michele Roth
Bob ‘81 & Diane (Fillenwarth) ‘87 Schultz
Joseph ‘87 & Emily Sochacki

C l a s s  o f  ‘ 8 8
Anonymous (1)
Marcel ‘88 & Sheila Bonds

Bryan ‘88 and Michelle (Jones) Boyd ‘89
Terry ‘88 & Beth Brogan
Scott ‘88 & Kristie (Hair) ‘89 Cheek
Alan & Janice (Ockomon) ‘88 Clements
Jim ‘88 and Jen (Wolf) ‘88 Drew
Chuck ‘88 & Maria Harr
Steve & Kathy (Sitzman) ‘88 Koers
Tim & Katie (Kenney) ‘88 Malarney
John & Julie (Goebel) ‘88 Nagel
Chris ‘88 & Kelly Paberzs
Shannen & Jennifer (Traub) ‘88 Priser
Rob & Julie (Church) ‘88 Pruitt
Gregory ‘88 & Carol Stephens
Reginald & Marci (Williams) ‘88 Stevenson

C l a s s  o f  ‘ 8 9
Bryan ‘88 and Michelle (Jones) Boyd ‘89
Mark ‘89 & Amy Bridenstine
Scott ‘88 & Kristie (Hair) ‘89 Cheek
Matt Eilenberg ‘89
Christopher & Colleen (O’Connor) ‘89 Fuydal
Michael ‘89 & Kara (Konrad) ‘89 Gin
Jennifer Greene ‘89
Kevin Heneghan ‘89
Jim Hunnicut ‘89
Brian Jentz ‘89
Kiernan ‘89 & Melissa Keating
Scott & Molly (Murphy) ‘89 Kinnett
Mike ‘89 & Melissa Knapp
Mark ‘87 & Dawn (Wiltshire) ‘89 Koers
Russ ‘89 & Kelli Lawrence

Matt ‘80 & Heather (Evans) ‘89 McLaughlin
Paul Philps ‘89
Edrice Simmons ‘89
David ‘89 & Paula (Feist) ‘89 Smith
Dan ‘89 & Tracey Traub

C l a s s  o f  ‘ 9 0
Brad & Eileen (Powell) ‘90 Countryman
Brian ‘90 & Christy Fillenwarth
John & Jo Lynn (Ewing) ‘90 Garing
Mick ‘90 & Laura Mates
Hugh & Kathleen (Jackson) ‘90 McGowan
Pat ‘90 & Deanna Murphy
Devin & Amy (Ockomon) ‘90 Sanders

C l a s s  o f  ‘ 9 1
Greg & Rylinn (Leuer) ‘91 Brown
Adrian ‘91 & Kim Dunson
Jay ‘91 & Crystal Haslett
Michael ‘91 & Jennifer Kaplan
Mark ‘91 & Meg Linden
Patrick ‘91 & Melissa Lotti
Caroline (Quatman) ‘91 Miller
John ‘91 & Paula Ryan
James & Kelly (Desautels) ‘91 Stehlik
Vince ‘91 & Cynthia Todd

C l a s s  o f  ‘ 9 2
Tony ‘92 & Katie Pastorino
Seamus ‘92 & Lori Wheeler

C l a s s  o f  ‘ 9 3
Michael ‘93 & Beth Heneghan
Andy ‘93 & Aly Schroeder
Mike ‘93 & Rachel Thieken

C l a s s  o f  ‘ 9 4
Brian ‘94 & Haley Church
Tim ‘94 & Stacie Marsh

C l a s s  o f  ‘ 9 5
Matthew & Melissa (Costello) ‘95 Bishop
Herb & Abby (Thatcher) ‘95 Hilbrich
Kathy (Rynard) ‘95 Rembusch
Tim & Sara (Beeler) ‘95 Schluge

C l a s s  o f  ‘ 9 6
Anonymous (2)
Andrew & Jamie (Schnieders) ‘96 Baldwin
Joe ‘96 & Kelly Todd

C l a s s  o f  ‘ 9 7
Keith ‘97 & Deborah Carroll
Sara (Wantuck) ‘97 Crawford
Steve ‘97 & Betsy (Bowman) ‘97 Johnson
Brian Naab ‘97
Amanda Smith ‘97
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C l a s s  o f  ‘ 9 8
Anonymous (1)
Bo & Katie (Schnieders) ‘98 Boroski
Matthew ‘98 & Megan Duncan
Robert & Annelise (Vaughn) ‘98 Haag
Emily Waldron ‘98
John & Maura (Bailey) ‘98 Leppert
James & Jamie (Bourquin) ‘98 Pike
Andy ‘98 & Jessie Sahm
Mark ‘98 & Kortney Wenclewicz

C l a s s  o f  ‘ 9 9
Anonymous (1)
Joel & Keely (Norris) ‘99 Beaudette
Matthew Cairns ‘99
J.T. ‘01 & Sarah (Morrow) ‘99 Funk
Ben Harold ‘99
Victoria (Gruner) ‘99 Hartman
Hans ‘99 & Lindsay Hesemann
Joshua & Kathryn (Walden) 		
‘99 Marsh
Carl and Catherine ‘99 Ruffing Drotleff
Drew ‘99 & Lindsay Schroeder
Zimmerman Family, Patrick ‘02 & Luke ‘99

C l a s s  o f  ‘ 0 0
Anonymous (1)

Sean & Meredith (Smith) ‘00 
Fredrickson

Lucas & Susan (Johnson) 

‘00 Johns
Tyler & Allison (Mark) ‘00 Mayer
Keady (Bahler) ‘00 Smith

C l a s s  o f  ‘ 0 1
Brad & Lisa (Warner) ‘01 Busse
J.T. ‘01 & Sarah (Morrow) ‘99 Funk
Shannon (Mueller) ‘01 Pope

C l a s s  o f  ‘ 0 2
Joe ‘02 & Caitlin (McGonigal) ‘03 Alerding
Marty ‘02 & Lauren (Kern) ‘02 Brown
Joseph ‘02 & Laura (Sheehan) ‘02 DiSalvo
Veritas Realty, The Downs Family
Sean & Kathryn (Norton) ‘02 Kennedy
John ‘02 & Sarah (Ball) ‘03 Scheidler
Scott Wenclewicz ‘02
Zimmerman Family, Patrick ‘02 & Luke ‘99

C l a s s  o f  ‘ 0 3
Joe ‘02 & Caitlin (McGonigal) ‘03 Alerding
Tony ‘03 & Flo Barnes
Matt ‘03 & Claire (Morrow) ‘03 Bastian
Michael ‘03 & Carly (Mattingly) ‘05 Dury
Nick & Terren (Bailey) ‘03 Gardner
Dan Kavanaugh ‘03
Eric & Jenny (Bryant) ‘03 Lis
Michael ‘03 & Jessica Mattingly
Brendan ‘03 & Kathryn McKiernan
Brian ‘03 & Lauren Reed

Bob ‘03 & Megan Schaffner
John ‘02 & Sarah (Ball) ‘03 Scheidler

C l a s s  o f  ‘ 0 4
Anonymous (1)
Kyle Fairchild ‘04
Matt ‘04 & Katie Hilton
Kristen Leone ‘04
Carter Ruffing ‘04
Kimmie (Fairchild) ‘04 Rumer 

C l a s s  o f  ‘ 0 5
Michael ‘03 & Carly (Mattingly) ‘05 Dury
Tim ‘05 & Molly Dury
Matt & Julia (Petrie) ‘05 Kaercher
Maura Kennedy ‘05
Matt ‘06 & Claire (Breen) ‘05 Lubbers

C l a s s  o f  ‘ 0 6
Kevin ‘06 & Claire Ball
Jody Brezette ‘06
Allison Kenney ‘06
Matt ‘06 & Claire (Breen) ‘05 Lubbers

C l a s s  o f  ‘ 0 7
David ‘07 & Megan (Treadway) ‘08 Chandler
Connor Noll ‘07

C l a s s  o f  ‘ 0 8
Anonymous (1)
Kamilla Benko ‘08
David ‘07 & Megan (Treadway) ‘08 Chandler
Robert Doyle ‘08
Joey Gaines ‘08
Ellen (Alerding) ‘08 Kennedy
Jimmy Kennedy ‘08
Bill Kennedy ‘08
Matthew Metzger ‘08

C l a s s  o f  ‘ 0 9
Adam & Molly (McGlinchey) Clauss ‘09
Mallory Curtin ‘09
Patrick Kennedy ‘09
Kevin ‘09 & Katie (Bates) ‘09 O’Brien

C l a s s  o f  ‘ 1 0
Kathleen Carroll ‘10
Leslie Cook ‘10
Connor Noll ‘07

C l a s s  o f  ‘ 1 1
Stephen DeSchryver ‘11
Patrick Fagan ‘11
Teddy Guzek ‘11
Jake Miller ‘11
Elizabeth Schueth ‘11
Brittany Siegler ‘11
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Chris ‘11 & Annie (Bates) ‘12  Tarpey
Adri Zermeno ‘11

C l a s s  o f  ‘ 1 2
Chris Shrack ‘12
Chris ‘11 & Annie (Bates) ‘12  Tarpey

C l a s s  o f  ‘ 1 3
Deegan Atha ‘13
Brian Gamache ‘13
Annalise Lowry ‘13
Sarah Winternheimer ‘13

C l a s s  o f  ‘ 1 4
Kyung Jin Lee ‘14

C l a s s  o f  ‘ 1 5
Erin Weaver ‘15

C l a s s  o f  ‘ 1 6
Anonymous (1)
Patrick Brogan ‘16
Timmy Brogan ‘16
Cecelia Stonner ‘16

C l a s s  o f  ‘ 1 8
Chloe Fellwock ‘18
Jizhou Wang ‘18

C l a s s  o f  ‘ 2 3
Aiden Duncan ‘23
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G i f t  I n  K i n d  D o n o r s
A & F Engineering
A-Classic
Andrea’s Garden Center
Anonymous (1)
Kevin & Amy Beausir
Bright Ideas in Broad Ripple Inc.
CBMC, Inc.
Chick-fil-A Broad Ripple
Peter & Jessica (Conway) ‘97 Dinwiddie
DMA, Inc.
Rob & Libby (Akin) ‘78 Doyle
Joe ‘69 & Cathy Ford
Joe & Gina Hansen
James Babcock Inc.
Jets Pizza
Jim & Carol Joven
Keystone Sports Review
Bryon and Christine Konvolinka
Lilly Orchard 
Clark & Sally Millman
PepsiCo
Printing Partners, Inc.
RNDC
Sahm Design
Fred & Amy Solomon
St. Joseph Brewery & Public House
Sun King Brewing Company
Thiele Heating & Cooling
Tito’s Vodka
Zink Distributing Company

Yo u n g  A l u m n i  P r e s i d e n t ’s  C i r c l e 
The Young Alumni President’s Circle (YAPC) brings together Bishop 
Chatard alumni who graduated less than 15 years from the date join-
ing and want to ensure others have the chance to experience the 
power of a Bishop Chatard education. Members of the Young Alumni 
President’s Circle are among Bishop Chatard’s most distinguished 
supporters. 

A v e  M a r i a  Le g a c y  S o c i e t y
We are deeply appreciative to our charter members for their 
thoughtful generosity which will help to ensure the future strength 
of Bishop Chatard High School in the years to come. To become a 
member of the Ave Maria Legacy Society, just let us know in writing 
that you have included BCHS in your estate plans and provide us 
with the proper documentation. 

Your planned gift to Bishop Chatard can be funded with cash,  
retirement assets, life insurance, securities, tangible personal 
property, and real estate. Depending on the type of gift you choose, 
planned giving can provide tax savings benefits as well as the joy  
of knowing your gift will benefit Bishop Chatard students for years 
to come.

Contact Director of Development Margaret Ruffing at  
mruffing@BishopChatard.org or 317-251-1451, ext. 2242,  
for information or to inform Bishop Chatard of your intention to 
include the North Deanery high school in your estate plans.

C l a s s  o f  ‘ 0 4
Kyle Fairchild ‘04
Kimmie (Fairchild) ‘04 Rumer 

C l a s s  o f  ‘ 0 5
Michael ‘03 & Carly (Mattingly) 		
	 ‘05 Dury
Tim ‘05 & Molly Dury
Matt & Julia (Petrie) ‘05 Kaercher
Maura Kennedy ‘05

C l a s s  o f  ‘ 0 8
Anonymous (1)
Joey Gaines ‘08
Bill Kennedy ‘08
Ellen (Alerding) ‘08 Kennedy
Jimmy Kennedy ‘08

C l a s s  o f  ‘ 0 9
Mallory Curtin ‘09
Patrick Kennedy ‘09
Kevin ‘09 & Katie (Bates) ‘09 O’Brien

C l a s s  o f  ‘ 1 0
Kathleen Carroll ‘10

C l a s s  o f  ‘ 1 1
Jake Miller ‘11
Chris ‘11 & Annie (Bates) ‘12  Tarpey

C l a s s  o f  ‘ 1 2
Chris ‘11 & Annie (Bates) ‘12  Tarpey

C l a s s  o f  ‘ 1 3
Deegan Atha ‘13

C l a s s  o f  ‘ 1 6
Anonymous (1)

C l a s s  o f  ‘ 1 8
Jizhou Wang ‘18

Anonymous (1)
Dan & Betsy Brunette
Doug Donahue
Fritz ‘77 & Shele (Wruble) ‘77 French
Barry & Monica (Ruberg) ‘04 Helfrich
John & Jan Homan

Eileen (O’Brien) ‘80 Metzger
John Scheidler ‘72
Edward Snelz ‘78 
Dave & Ann Taylor
William Witchger
Jeff & Michelle Wuensch



5885 Crittenden Ave.  |  Indianapolis, IN 46220  
317.251.1451  |  www.BishopChatard.org

A faith community... learning, leading, serving

@BishopChatardHS on Facebook and Twitter;  
@BishopChatardHighSchool on Instagram!

B C H S  A n n u a l  R e p o r t


